FOI DISCLOSURE LOG JUNE 20

Number

6573

6574

6575
6576
6577
6578

6579

6580

6581

6582
6584
6585
6586
6587
6588

6589
6590
6591

Data Requested

Boarding kennels and catteries

Software Applications

Citizen Records

Contact details Procurement
Dangerous and Wild Animals Licence
Spending over £250

BAME and vulnerable groups

Homelessness during lockdown

Meals on Wheels and Street Lighting

Care Homes

Metal Detecting on Council land
Statues Plaques Public Monuments
Debt Collection Agencies

Use of Planning data in Planning Policy
Abandoned Shopping Trolleys
Occupational Therapy

Al Chatbot
Council Tax and Council Rents

Reason Denied
Complete

s14 vexatious or
repeated request

s14 vexatious or
repeated request

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

Working Days to

Notes

7
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
69 covid

o oo O

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
5 for health social care
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
75 timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
2 for social care and highways
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for social care
1
15
16
6
12

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
2 for social care and health
4
14



6592

6593
6595

6596
6597
6598

6599

6600

6601
6602
6603
6604
6605

6606
6607

6608

6609

Invoice Payment Performance

List of email addresses

Primate Licensing
Council Expenditure on Waste Management

Utilities

Fly tipping 2015-2020

Business Rates s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

Business Rates s41 - Information

Provided in Confidence

Chief Officers Senior Managers Pay Terms

Conditions

Council Tax debt collection

Council Tax Recovery Procedure

Kerbside Recycling

Diversity Officers

Speeding Fixed Penalty information not held

Intranet Solution

Taxi Licensing Covid 19

Planning Enforcement Complaint

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
121 covid
4
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
21 covid
2
7

17

18

15
19
20
1
2
Lancashire Constabulary’s Central
Process Unit are responsible for
processing all speeding offences
detected by static, average speed
0 and mobile cameras
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
40 covid
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
49 covid
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
21 covid



6610

6611
6612

6613

Environmental Health and Licensing
Related charges for services
ICT documents

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
NNDR Regulation Certificates

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

2
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
40 covid
1

16



