FOI DISCLOSURE LOG JUNE 20

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
0570	Boarding kennels and catteries	s14 vexatious or		
6573	Software Applications	repeated reques	t 7	REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
6574				e covid
6575	Citizen Records	s14 vexatious or repeated request)
6576 6577 6578	Contact details Procurement Dangerous and Wild Animals Licence Spending over £250		5	5
	BAME and vulnerable groups	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6579	Homelessness during lockdown			5 for health social care REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
6580	Masia an Mikasia and Streat Linkting	information and hold		5 timescales
6581	Meals on Wheels and Street Lighting	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care and highways
0001	Care Homes	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6582 6584 6585	Metal Detecting on Council land Statues Plaques Public Monuments		1 1 15	for social care
6586 6587	Debt Collection Agencies Use of Planning data in Planning Policy		16 6	3
6588	Abandoned Shopping Trolleys Occupational Therapy	information not held	12	
6589				Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care and health
6590 6591	Al Chatbot Council Tax and Council Rents		- 2 14	l.

	Invoice Payment Performance			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
6592				timescales
	List of email addresses			REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
				redeployed or working from home
6593				covid
6595	Primate Licensing		4	
	Council Expenditure on Waste Managemen	t		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
6596			21	covid
6597	Utilities		2	
6598	Fly tipping 2015-2020		7	
	Business Rates	s41 - Information		
		Provided in Confidence		
6599			17	
	Business Rates	s41 - Information		
		Provided in Confidence		
6600			18	
	Chief Officers Senior Managers Pay Terms			
6601	Conditions		15	
6602	Council Tax debt collection		19	
6603	Council Tax Recovery Procedure		20	
6604	Kerbside Recycling		1	
6605	Diversity Officers		2	
	Speeding Fixed Penalty	information not held		Lancashire Constabulary's Central
				Process Unit are responsible for
				processing all speeding offences
			-	detected by static, average speed
6606			0	and mobile cameras
6607	Intranet Solution			REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
				redeployed or working from home
			40	covid
	Taxi Licensing Covid 19			REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
				redeployed or working from home
6608			49	covid
	Planning Enforcement Complaint			REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
			~ ·	redeployed or working from home
6609			21	covid

	Environmental Health and Licensing
6610	Related charges for services
	ICT documents

6611

6613

6612	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
	NNDR Regulation Certificates

s41 - Information Provided in Confidence 2 REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home 40 covid 1

16